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Regional Indian Program Steering Committee 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 9 
75 Hawthorne Street. San Francisco, CA 94105 

 
Name/Title Division Telephone/Email 

Laura Ebbert 
Director 

Tribal, Intergovernmental 
and Policy Division 

(415) 947-3561 
ebbert.laura@epa.gov 

Elena Vaouli 
Acting Deputy Director 

Tribal, Intergovernmental 
and Policy Division 

(415) 947-4241 
vaouli.elena@epa.gov  

Ruben Mojica Hernandez 
Tribal Branch Manager, Tribal 
Consultation Advisor 

Tribal, Intergovernmental 
and Policy Division 

(415) 972-3268 
mojica-hernandez.ruben@epa.gov  

Sarah Sullivant  
Lead Region Coordinator 

Tribal, Intergovernmental 
and Policy Division 

(415) 947-4226 
sullivant.sarah@epa.gov 

Willard Chin 
RIPSC Coordinator  
Tribal Branch  

Tribal, Intergovernmental 
and Policy Division 

(415) 972-3797  
chin.willard@epa.gov  

Juliann Schroder 
RTOC Coordinator  
Tribal Branch 

Tribal, Intergovernmental 
and Policy Division 

(415) 947-4109 
schroeder.juliann@epa.gov  

Marisol Anaya 
Border Program 

Tribal, Intergovernmental 
and Policy Division 

(619) 321-1960 
anaya.marisol@epa.gov 

Michelle Baker 
Brownfields Program 

Land, Chemical and 
Redevelopment Division 

(415) 972.3206 
baker.michelle@epa.gov 

Angela Baranco 
Lead Coordinator 

Land, Chemical and 
Redevelopment Division 

(415) 947-4262 
baranco.angela@epa.gov  

Peter Earley 
Pesticides Office 

Land, Chemical and 
Redevelopment Division 

(415) 947-4215  
earley.peter@epa.gov  

Kate Harper 
Grants & Program Integration 
Office 

Air and Radiation Division  (415) 947-4150   
harper.kathryn@epa.gov  

Eddy Holman 
Grants & Program Integration 
Office 

Air and Radiation Division 
 

(415) 972-4288 
holman.edward@epa.gov  

Licia Maclear 
Tribal Water Office  

Water Division  (415) 972-3161 
maclear.licia@epa.gov 

Emmanuelle Rapicavoli 
Tribal Drinking Water Office  

Water Division  (415) 972-3969 
rapicavoli.emmanuelle@epa.gov  

Will Duncan  
Branch Chief 

Superfund and Emergency 
Management Division 

(415) 309-2655 
duncan.will@epa.gov  
  

Damian Willson 
Superfund Tribal Coordinator 
 

Superfund and Emergency 
Management Division 

Office: (415) 972-3453 
Cell: (628) 629-2422 
willson.damian@epa.gov  

Catherine Looper 
Emergency Planning and 
Preparedness  

Superfund and Emergency 
Management Division 

Cell: (415) 535-0136 
looper.catherine@epa.gov 
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Desean Garnett 
Attorney-Advisor  

Office of Regional Counsel (415) 972-3046 
garnett.desean@epa.gov  

Mimi Newton 
Attorney-Advisor 

Office of Regional Counsel (415) 972-3941 
netwon.mimi@epa.gov 

Audrey L. Johnson 
Manager 
Quality Assurance Branch  

Lab Services and Applied 
Science Division 

(415) 972-3411   
johnson.audreyl@epa.gov 
 

Matthew Null 
Grant Specialist 
Grants Management Branch  

Mission Support Division 213-244-1827 
null.matthew@epa.gov  

Michael Cloyd 
Environmental Justice 

Tribal, Intergovernmental 
and Policy Division 

(415) 972-3855 
cloyd.michael@epa.gov  

Allison Watanabe 
Enforcement and Compliance 
Assurance 

Enforcement and Compliance 
Assurance Division  

(213) 244-1807 
watanabe.allison@epa.gov  
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